Data Sheet 85001-0586 Issue 1
Not to be used for installation purposes. Page 1 of 6
EST Fire & Life Safety
Notification Appliances
GE
Security
Overview
116DEXSTC-FJ hazardous location strobes are in-rush current

116DEXSTC-FJ configures for pendant,
ceiling, wall, or stanchion mounting. See
the ordering information table for available
mounting modules.
Note: Stanchion mounting option is not listed to
UL 1971 or ULC-S526-02.
Pendant Mount Ceiling Mount
Wall Mount Stancion Mount
(for private mode signaling,
not listed to UL UXWC and ULC-S526-02)
CEILING  116EX-C
3/4" CONDUIT
ENTRIES
PENDANT  116EX-P
3/4" CONDUIT
ENTRY
116EX-C (WALL MOUNTED)
3/4" CONDUIT
ENTRIES
116 SERIES HOUSING AND GLOBE
ASSEMBLY WITH GUARD
WALL  116EX-B
3" HUB
1 1/4"CONDUIT
 ENTRY
STANCHION  116EX-S
Data Sheet 85001-0586 Issue 1
Not to be used for installation purposes. Page � of 6
Light Output
0